MINUTES

The meeting of the Hilltown Township Supervisors was held
Feb. 26, 1972; this was & regular meeting scheduled for Feb. 19,
1872.

The meeting was called to order by the Chairman, Mr. Frankenfield,
with all Supervisors present. Others present were Mr. Mininger,
Mr. Walch, Chief Boose, Mr. Meyer, Mr. Jeohnson, Mr, Kinsey, Mr. Gubel-
man, Mr. 8rowning, and reporters, Mr. Cressman, for the Call-Chronicle,
Mr. Mitchell, for the North Penn Reperter, and Mr. Delaney, for the
Deily Intelligencer,

The meeting was eopened with the reading of the minutes of the
previous meeting held Feb. &, 1972. A metion by Mr. Hartshorne to
accept the minutes as read, with a correction noted, that the Super-
visers can exempt 3 lot subdivisieons without curbs or rpad improve-
ments, and to note $5 per front foot assessment for water lines along
Route 309, if such agreement is made with the Noerth Penn uater
Authority; the motion seconded by Mr. Frankenfield. A motion to pay
all bills was presented by Mr. Hartshorne and seconded by Mr. Franken-
field,

Our regular meeting scheduled for March 18, 1572, is pestponed
until March 25, 1572, at 2:00 A.M.

We received a copy of & letter from our atterney to Victer Lynn,
Envirgnmental, Solid laste Cmnrdlnator,,expr5fs1ng OUT CONCETN Bver
@ newspaper repurt of the settling at tHE™ dump and if there should
be further examinaticn by the Supervisors for the safety of the resi-
dents,

e are to weat u%zh the Pennridge Schesl Oistricy, Central Junier
High School %fficeat §:30 P.M., to discuss the vacating of the Bloaming
Glenn schoel buillding, on anday, March 6, 1972.

The Superviseors signed a resolution, No., 72-4, resolved that the
Supervisars of Hilltown Township erect a Stop sign at Hayhouse Road
at the intersection of Rickert Road; seo resolved this February 26, 1572.

e signed subdivisien plans fer Ronald Ewing, 3 lets, Highland
Park Rpad; Moyer tract #3, 5 lets on Broad 5t.; and Walter F. Lomax,
1 lot, Hillteown Pike,

we were notified by Jerry Tayler, Oept. of Transportasien, that
the Chevron 0il Co. will be making seismegraphic studies on Callowhill
Rosd to Broad St, and an Fairhill Rd.

Mr. Louis Walch suggested that we have Brdinance to have Jjunk
cers removed. We have ordinances, but it is rather hard to determine
what sne person considers junk and another does noti

The Supervisors were served a summens in civil actien, U. 5.
District Court for the eastern district ef Penna., Civil actien File
72-362, Charles J. Mager and Hazel D. Mager, his wife, Plaintiff
versus Hilltown Township; Steinberg & Girsh atterneys, seeking damages
in excess of §$1,000.000.,00.

The bids for stene were opened at 10:00 A.M., as follows:

F.0.8. Deliversd
G. & W. H. Corsen:

5,000 Tons 1 B Crushed stone $1.°8 %2.50
8,000 Tans #2 [Brushed stone 1.80 2.60
3,000 Tans #3 Crushed stone 1.60 2.30
1,000 Tons #4 Crushed stone 1l.60 2.30
2,000 Tens 3/t Medified 1,60 2.30

100 Tons #1 QGrit 1.60 2.30

Price per ton apply &
deliver far temple
SPTEAOET e v vuseoRe3D




Hilltewn Teownship Board of Superviscrs, Minutes, Feb. 26, 1572...Fage 2
Bids continued: F.0.B. Oelivered

Genersl Crushed S5tone Co.:

5,000 Tons 18 Crushed stone $2.00 $2.85
8,000 Tons #2 Crushed Stone 1.80 2.85
3,000 Tons #3 Crushed stone 1.680 2.45
1,000 Tons #4 Crushed stone 1.60 2.45
2,000 Tons 3/4 Modified 1.685 2.50

100 Tans Grit 1.70 2«55

Frice per ton temple
spreader delivery,
add, $0.35 per net
ton extra

Price per ton for
moter paver delivery,
add $0.25 per ten extra

102 725 8.25
Btock it, (Patch material) 8.25 9.25
Pezzolan Base course 3.10 4.00

Tohickon Quarry:
5,060 Tens - 1B Crushed stone

8,000 Tons #2 Crushed stone 1.90 2.80
3,000 Tons #3 Crushed stcone 1.85 2.55
1,000 Féns #4 Crushed stone 1.65 2,55
2,000 Tons 3/4 Medified 1.65 2.35

108 Tons Grit 1.65 2.35

A Metion by Mr. Hartshorne to avard the bid te G. & W.. H. Corson,
was seceonded by Mr. Frankenfield, fer & low bid of §1.70 and $2.60

The bid for skeEre bituminous material was from Leder and Sharp,
and was the eonly bid submitted, a&s follows:

Lecder and Sharp Inc.

20,008 H.C. 29% cts
58,008 R.C.H. 31 cts
20,000 MC 30 29% cts
10,000 RC 250 31 cts
w/additive
Apply and Deliver

As they were the gnly bidder, on a motion by Mr. Hartsherne, they
were awarded the bid, and the motion was seconded by Mr. Frankenfield,
motion unanimous.

The ttuck biids were opened and were as follows:

Doylestown Dodge $3,736.70
Paul Histand Cao. 3,424 .00
Quakertewn Aute Sales 3,743 .66
Bergeyds GMC 3,3908.00
Liverman Chevreolet Inc. 3,306.00 -
5cheoll Motors 3,415.65
¥k & K Moters, Swamp Rd. 3,350.00
Quakertown Qute Sales 3,389.12

w/4400 T.p.m.

The oil and gas bids were as follouws:
Farm & Home 0il Cao.

Regular gas .16 cts.

Hi-test S B

As they were the lene bidder, a meotion by Mr. Hartshorne and
seconded by Mr. Frankenfield, awarded the bid to Farm & Home 0il Ce.,
Sgudertaon, Pa. 168964,

On Friday, March 3, 1872, a formal epening of the new drug




Hilltown Township Board of Supervisors, Minutes, Feb. 26, 1972...Page 3

rehabilitation center, Today Inc., located on the former Rersan
property, will pbe held.

There being no further business, a metien fer adjournment was
made by Dale Hartshorne and seconded by Paul Frankenfield; the
meeting adjourned &t 11:45 A.M.

Respectfully submitted,

J. Arthur Maoyer
Secretary




TREASURER'S REPORT

General Fund: BSalance, Feb. 19, 1972 $ 19,360.84
Receipts:
Mr. Boenig 3 5.00
Mr. Heath 5,00
Sanford Alderfer 2.50
Gross & [Quade 1.00
Jay Stover 2.58
John F. Kratz Agency 3.00
Ronald Ewing 12.00
Jerry Wieand 25.00
H. A. Berkheimer 7,880.14
General Accident Ins. 5,080
Nationwide Ins. 5.00
Stete Farm 5.00
Harleysville Ins. 5.080
Ohio Casualty 5.80
$ 7,58l.14
Expenditures:
Frank Bernnett 4 &0.00
Jane C. Tysan 20.45
Farm & Home 0il Cao. 316.54
Lansdaele O0ffice Supply 12.61
Xerox Cerp 122.85
Kenneth Beer 80,00
Howard Hockmen 20,00
Harley Smith 15,80
G. & W. H. Corson 14.88
Crest Research Products 331.75
R. A, Wagner Inc. 198.00
] Smith & Wilsen 837.60
$ 2,010.18
Balance, March 2, 18572 $ 25,311.80
State Fund: Balance, Feb. 18 and March 2, 1972 = ==e————e==
Payrall Account: Balance, Feb. 19 and March 2, 1972 3 757.40




